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INSPECTION OF MACHINERY 
BRANCH-continued £ £ 

Boivin, V. G. 760 760 

2 Richardson, C. C. 

3 Gillanders, J. M. 

4 Kerr, R. N. 

5 Hargrave, E. 

6 Murray, T. H. 

7 McLean, C. J. 

8 McClelland, H. E. 

9 Forster, J. D. 

10 Kerr, J. 

11 Oliver, J. T. 

12 McKenzie, A. 

13 Parker, F. S. 

14 Wall, A. 

15 Robertson, W. T. 

16 Williams, L. W. 

17 Niven, W. B. 

18 Holman, L. J. 

19 Dowling, W. P. 

20 Buchanan, T. 

21 McKenzie, D. J. 

22 Crosby, C. C. A. 

23 I-liggs, H. C. 

24 Neill, F. J. 

25 McStay, H. R. 

26 Laing, J. M. C. 

27 Williamson, I. F. 

28 Warren, W. T. 

29 Webling, H. W. 

30 Feickert, H. J. 

31 Lockie, .J. B. 

32 New, R. H. 
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29/8/46 

22/5/46 

1/4/46 

29/8/46 
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1/4/46 
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9/8/46 

8/11/46 

8/3/47 

3/4/47 

3/12/47 

5/2/48 

11/3/48 

14/3/48 

£ M. Y. Y. M. 
P, Sp. 760 Deputy Chief Inspector of Machin- 3/02 17 1 

ery and Deputy Chief Surveyor 
Matric., Extra 1st Class 

Marine Engineer's Cert. 
(1st OlassMotorEndorse­
ment), A.M.I.Mech.E. 

of Ships, Wellington 

P, Sp. 760 Senior Inspector of Machinery and 
Engineer Surveyor of Ships, 
Wellington 

3/90 17 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. 

P, I 

P, I 

P, I 

P, I 

P,I 

P, I 

P, I 

P,I 

P,I 

P, I 

P, I 
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P, II 

P, II 

P, II 

P, II 

P, II 
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P, II 
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710 

710 

660 

660 

660 

660 

660 

660 

660 

660 

660 

660 

610 

Senior Inspector of Machinery and 
Engl'. Surveyor of Ships, Ohch. 

Office Engineer, Wellington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Nelson 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Palmers­
ton North 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Hamilton 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Greymth. 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Napier 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Inver­
cargill 

Examiner of Marine Engineers, 
Wellington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, New 
Plymouth 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Wanga­
nui 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Chch. 

4/83 21 41st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. 

6/11 8 5 Extra 1st Class Marine 
Engineer'S Cert. (1st 
Olass Motor Endorse­
ment). 

2/84 27 3 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. 

9/82 25 51st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. 

9/82 25 [5 

7/82 21 4 

10/92 17 0 

10/00 11 

5/01 9 4 

12/89 16 10 

1st Class Marine Engi. 
neer's Cert. 

1st Olass Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. 

1st Class Marine Engi. 
neer's Certificate, 
A.M.I.Mech.E. 

1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

1st Class Marine Engi-
neer's Cert. 

6/02 11 0 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

12/01 11 i1 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Eudorsement). 

1/93 17 0 1st Class Marine Engi-
neer's Cert. 

8/96 13 7 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

4/03 9 6 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

610 Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 12/00 9 41st Class Marine Engi-

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Dunedin 

610 

610 

neer Surveyor of Ships, Hamilton neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement), 
M.I.M.E. 

610 Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 10/03 9 31st Class Marine Engi-

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

610 

neer Surveyor of Ships, Chch. neer's Cert. (1st Class 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi. 
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land. 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel­
lington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Dunedin 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel­
lington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, 'Wel­
lington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, "Vel­
lington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel­
lington 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck­
land 

Inspector of Machinery and Engi­
neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel­
lington 

Motor Endorsement). 
7/02 8 2 lst Class Marine Engi. 

nem"s Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

2/07 7 31st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Oert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

8/04 5 51st Class Marine Engi-
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

10/03 4 11 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. 

4/03 4 21st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

7/05 3 8 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

12/13 3 51st Class Marine Engi-
neer's Cert. (1st Class 

12/14 3 
Motor Endorsement). 

1st Class Marine Engi. 
neer's Cert. (1st Olass 
Motor Endorsement). 

12/09 2 0 1st Class Ma,rine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

4/05 1 41st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Class 

7/11 

4/09 

Motor Endorsement). 
2 A. 1st Class Marine Engi­

neer's Cert. (1st Class 
Motor Endorsement). 

1 1st Class Marine Engi­
neer's Cert. (1st Olass 
Motor Endorsement). 

6/06 1 1 A.M.I.N.A., A.M.I.M.E., 
B.E., 1st Class Marine 
Engineer's Cert. (1st 
Class Motor Endorse-
ment). 


