MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued

MARINE DEPARTMENT—continued										
	INSPECTION OF MAC									
1	BRANCH—contin Boivin, V. G.	iued 	£ 760	£ 760	£ 	29/8/46	P, Sp.	£ 760	M. Y. Y. M. Deputy Chief Inspector of Machin- 3/02 17 1 Matric., Extra 1st Class ery and Deputy Chief Surveyor of Ships, Wellington (1st ClassMotorEndorse- (1st ClassMotorEndorse-	
2	Richardson, C. C.	••	760	760		22/5/46	P, Sp.	760	ment), A.M.I.Mech.E. Senior Inspector of Machinery and 3/90 17 1 1st Class Marine Engi- Engineer Surveyor of Ships, neer's Cert. Wellington	-
3	Gillanders, J. M.	••	710	710	••	1/4/46	Р, І	710	Senior Inspector of Machinery and 4/83 21 4 1st Class Marine Engi-	
4	Kerr, R. N.	••	710	710		29/8/46	Р, І	710	Engr. Surveyor of Ships, Chch. neer's Cert. Office Engineer, Wellington . 6/11 8 5 Extra 1st Class Marine Engineer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorse- ment).	
5	Hargrave, E.	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Ρ, Ι	660	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 2/84 27 3 1st Class Marine Engi-	-
6	Murray, T. H.	••	660	660		1/4/46	Р, І	660	neer Surveyor of Ships, Nelson neer's Cert. Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Palmers- ton North neer's Cert.	•
7	McLean, C. J.	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Р, І	660	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Hamilton neer's Cert.	
8	McClelland, H. E.	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Ρ, Ι	660	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 7/82 21 4 1st Class Marine Engi-	-
9	Forster, J. D.	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Р, І	660	neer's Cert. Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 10/92 17 0 1st Class Marine Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Napier neer's Certificate.	
10	Kerr, J	••	660	660		1/4/46	Р, І	660	A.M.I.Mech.E. Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 10/00 11 1 1st Class Marine Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Inver- neer's Cert. (1st Class	
11	Oliver, J. T.	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Ρ, Ι	660	cargill Motor Endorsement). Examiner of Marine Engineers, 5/01 9 4 1st Class Marine Engi- Wellington neer's Cert. (1st Class	
12	McKenzie, A.	••	660	660	•••	1/4/46	Р, І	660	Motor Endorsement). Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 12/89 16 10 1st Class Marine Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, New neer's Cert. Plymouth	
13	Parker, F. S.	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Ρ, Ι	660	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Wanga- nui Motor Endorsement).	
14	Wall, A	••	660	660	••	1/4/46	Р, І		Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Motor Endorsement).	8
15	Robertson, W. T.	••	610	610	••	1/4/46	P, II	610	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Chch. 1/93 17 0 1st Class Marine Engi- neer's Cert.	•
16	Williams, L. W.	••	610	610	••	1/4/46	P, II		Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Motor Endorsement).	3
17	Niven, W. B.	••	610	610	••	1/4/46			Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Dunedin Lucrotar of Machinery and Engi- theory of Ships, Dunedin Lucrotar of Machinery and Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorsement).	3
18	Holman, L. J.	••	610	610	••.	1/4/46	Р, П	010	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Hamilton Motor Endorsement), M.I.M.E.	3
19	Dowling, W. P.	••	610	610	••	1/4/46			Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Chch. 9 3 1st Class Marine Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorsement).	3
20 21	Buchanan, T. McKenzie, D. J.	••	610 610	610 610	••	1/4/46 1/4/46	Р, II Р, II		Inspector of Machinery and Engi, 7/02 8 2 1st Class Marine Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land. Motor Endorsement). Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 2/07 7 3 1st Class Marine Engi-	5
22	Crosby, C. C. A.	•••	610			1/4/40			neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel- Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorsement). Inspector of Machinery and Engi- Stational Charles Motor Endorsement).	3
	•								neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Motor Endorsement).	3
23	Higgs, H. C.	••	610	610	••	1/4/46	Р, П	610	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Dunedin neer's Cert.	
24	Neill, F. J.	••	610	610	••	1/4/46	Р, П	610	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel- 2 1st Class Marine Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class	
25	McStay, H. R.	••	610	610		9/8/46	P, II	610	lington Motor Endorsement). Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Endorsement Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Endorsement Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Endorsement Surveyor of Ships, Auck-	
26	Laing, J. M. C.	••	610	610	••	8/11/46	Р, П	610	land Motor Endorsement). Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 12/13 5 1st Class Marine Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Ington Motor Endorsement). 5	
27	Williamson, I. F.	••	610	610	••	8/3/47	,		Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Hard Karley and Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorsement).	3
28	Warren, W. T.	••	585	610	••	3/4/47	P, II	610	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel- linetron Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Fredownert)	
29	Webling, H. W.	•••	585	610	••	3/12/47	P, 11	610	lington Motor Endorsement). Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel- lington 1 4 1st Class Marine Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorsement).	
30	Feickert, H. J.	••	585	610		5/2/48			Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Δ Motor Endorsement).	1
31	Lockie, J. B.	••	585	610	••	11/3/48			Inspector of Machinery and Engi- neer Surveyor of Ships, Auck- land Herris Control (1) 1 1st Class Marine Engi- neer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorsement).	
32	New, R. H.	••	585	610		14/3/48	P, II	010	Inspector of Machinery and Engi- 6/06 1 1 A.M.I.N.A., A.M.I.M.E., neer Surveyor of Ships, Wel- lington B.E., 1st Class Marine Engineer's Cert. (1st Class Motor Endorse- ment).	,